

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 19-1346, Version: 1

Community & Economic Development Advisory Committee (CEDAC) recommending the Board:

- 1) Receive and file a presentation on CEDAC's Annual Report and recommended Action Plan; and
- 2) Approve the recommended Action Plan. (Est. Time: 30 Min.)

FUNDING: N/A

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

Objective 10.1.1 of the Economic Development Element of the County's General Plan directs that the Economic Development Providers Network or other Board of Supervisors recognized economic development organization advise and recommend to the Board of Supervisors policies and a course of action that will facilitate the County's economic vitality.

On May 9, 2006 the Board of Supervisors created the Economic Development Advisory Commission, now called the Community & Economic Development Advisory Committee, or CEDAC, to assist with the implementation of this Objective.

Program 10.1.1.1, under Objective 10.1.1, specifically directs that an Annual Report and Action Plan be prepared.

ALTERNATIVES

The Board could choose to deny or modify the proposed Action Plan.

PRIOR BOARD ACTION

In 2017 (17-1196) and 2018 (18-1068) the Board received an update on CEDAC's annual Action Plan and approved the Action Plan. On October 30th, of 2018 the Board received a presentation on Community Choice Aggregation (18-1631) from CEDAC.

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

Chief Administrative Office

FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS

N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

File #: 19-1346, Version: 1

Economic Development: Actively participate with local, regional, and national organizations to strengthen the County's economic development advantages.

CONTACT

Kyle Zimbelman, Economic and Business Relations Manager

Tiffany Schmid, Director of Planning and Building